# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 09/29/1999     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Mouser Kitchens, Inc. |          | 09/23/1999     | CORPORATION: KENTUCKY |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Mouser Custom Cabinetry, LLC        |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2121 North Highway 31 W             |  |
| City:           | Elizabethtown                       |  |
| State/Country:  | KENTUCKY                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 42701                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2367993  | MOUSER CUSTOM CABINETRY                                  |
| Registration Number: | 12367994 | MOUSER CUSTOM CABINETRY QUALITY CRAFTSMANSHIP SINCE 1955 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)540-2268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502/587-3707
Email: abb@gdm.com
Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 030320.055457 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Amy B. Berge  |

900050686 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0636

720/227

. €

푼

| Signature:  | /Amy B. Berge/ |
|---|----------------|
| Date:   | 06/08/2006     |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Mouser Merger#page1.tif |                |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0637 Menson, Mary your to lace I Hunghout Maga Lower, "le K

800K 29 PAGE 453

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
MOUSER KITCHENS, INC.
WITH AND INTO
MOUSER CUSTOM CABINETRY, LLC



Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 271B.11-080 and KRS 275.360, the undersigned entities ("Constituent Entities") hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Mouser Kitchens, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Corporation"), with and into Mouser Custom Cabinetry, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Company"), which shall be the surviving entity in the Merger.

FIRST:

The names of the Constituent Entities are Mouser Kitchens, Inc. and Mouser Custom Cabinetry, LLC. The Corporation and the Company are organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

SECOND:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger, duly authorized and approved by each of the Constituent Entities, is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is hereby incorporated by this reference as a part of these Articles of Merger.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving entity is Mouser Custom Cabinetry, LLC.

FOURTH:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

FIFTH:

The merger shall be effective on September 29, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the foregoing Articles of Merger on this 23rd day of September, 1999.

MOUSER KITCHENS, INC.:

J. Stephen Mouser, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 06/08/2006** 

REEL: 003323 F